ANNUAL CONCESSION
REPORT
2017

PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD MEETING
PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT (PARD)
FINANCE CONTRACT COMPLIANCE STAFF
DECEMBER 5, 2017



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Pat


Thank you Chair Rivera and members for allowing us to present the Annual Concession Report.
I would like to take a moment to introduce my team members:
Samuel Hernandez – Contract Management Specialist IV, who is new to the team.  Sam has worked diligently to visit all the concession sites to get a first-hand understanding of the operation.
Idella Wilson – is also a Contract Management Specialist IV.  Idella has extensive experience in working with the various concessions.  She has been instrumental in developing scopes of work for the Zilker Café and has worked on several contract extensions, such as the Zilker Zephyr. 
Beverly Mendez is our supervisor.  She has a long history of the various agreements with concessionaires on Town Lake Park.  We always consult Beverly when a question arises regarding the various concessionaires.  She guides us through the nuances of terms and conditions of each agreement.




Section 8-1-73 of the City of Austin Code requires an annual report to the Parks and Recreation
Board and the Environmental Commission providing the following information regarding
concessions on Town Lake Park: o ¥

NAME & LOCATION

(GROSS REVENUE,
EXPENDITURES, & PAYMENTS

BOAT INVENTORY
CONTRACT TERMS
CONCESSION IMPROVEMENTS



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Pat

As indicated in this slide, staff is required to present the annual report to the Parks and Recreation Board and the Environmental Commission.
In today’s report, we will provide you the information indicated on the slide from the name and location of each concession on Town Lake Park to any improvements provided by the various concessionaires.





ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 201/

5 G, CONCESSION LOCATIONS

AUSTI
PARKS
RECREATION

Cultural Places, Natural Spaces

2.Texas Rowing Excursion Boat

Center

Town Lake Park @ Food and Beverage
Concessions: S Esnnec e
L Canoe, Kayak, SUP, Sculling
. o Mini Train
1.Rowing Dock & o
-«
<

Sculling. Kayak, SUP
City of Austin Parks

3.Zilker Zephyr o
Railroad Zephyr Butler

. ) ' :'i:gl::u“ Austin
4.EpicSUP Zilker Zilker Park o Rowing
: cafe Boat Rental j@ Club
5.Zilker Park Boat Lone Star @
Ren tal Riverboats

6.Butler Pitch and
Putt

7.Lone Star s ot . ot bt ol e
Riverboats

‘bezsdi e for el mgineedng, or
szreeing pareoam. It doms mod saprsees

EpicSUP
)

8.Austin Rowing Club

* Ttk v ok Aadn
me=ding wpedis sty or comrime

Town L.ake Park Concessions: ILocation Map

Feb_13_ 2015 K _Scanlon


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Pat
This map represents the current concessions on Town Lake Park.
I want to emphasize that this by no means captures all of the existing concessions found throughout the park system.
The report is limited to only those located on Town Lake Park.
As you can see, they include everything from food and beverage services, recreational boating, a mini train to golf.
Please note that we intentionally left the Zilker Café on the map even though it is not currently operating as a concession.  
Building renovations are underway to prepare and renovate the shell of the building in order to house a future concession.  
Now, I’ll turn this over to Sam Hernandez who will talk about gross revenue, income and expenditures and concession payments. 




= ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017
GROSS REVENUE

$3,000,000

FY 13 to FY 17
Gross Sales
by Concession

$2,500,000

$2,000,000 Austin Rowing Club

Butler Pitch & Putt

$1,500,000 EpicSUP

Lone Star River Boat

$1,000,000 Rowing Dock

Texas Rowing Center

$500,000 esmw7Zilker Park Boat Rental

F-,q

e=m=/jlker Zephyr Railroad

$0
FY 2013 FY 2014 FY 2015 FY 2016 FY2017

Annual Total: $5.129 511 $6,247.327 $7.086,523 $ 6,372,596 $ 7,986,201


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Sam

*Introduction:  Today, I’ll be speaking about the gross revenue, revenue & expenditures by location, and concession payments from October 1, 2016 through September 30, 2017.
*Since, I’ve been here at PARD I have had the opportunity to visit all Town Lake Concession for this annual concession report.
*Total gross for all vendors which was an increase of $1,613,605 million from FY16.
*Please note that the Zilker Café was not included in the FY16 gross revenue because the contract ended on January 2015.
*As you can tell, the gross revenue for all concessions have gone up consistently from FY13.
*I will be explaining the individual gross revenue and expenditures by location on the next slide.




AIS TR ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017

A
RECREATION
Cultural Places, Natural Spaces
Revenue and Payments By Location
$3,000,000
$2,530,256
$2,500,000
$2,000,000
$1,604,595

) ) |

$1,000,000
$698,583 ' $632,740
’ 414,334
$269,069
$110,089 ’. $135,268 $197,016 _
: $52,945 _ $0 $47.066 - — | $57,162 $46,553
Austin Rowing  Butler Pitch and EpicSUP Lone Star Rowing Dock Texas Rowing Zilker Boat Rental  Zilker Zephyr

Club Putt Center


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Sam

*These numbers represent gross revenue provided by the vendors location.
*I compiled this data from the monthly sales report, financial reports, and end of fiscal year vendor responses.
*Texas Rowing Center came in 1st place, then Rowing Dock in 2nd place.  EpicSup is changed management on March 2017.
*Every vendor had an increase in income from FY16.





i

AUSTI

PARKS

RECREATION
Y

Cultural Places, Natural Spaces

ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017

Expenditures By Location

$2,082,843

$616,137

$784,944

$70,946

$132,774

$71,240
|

$271,946

$48,802

AUSTIN ROWING CLUB

BUTLER PITCH AND PUTT

EPICSUP

LONE STAR

ROWING DOCK

TEXAS ROWING CENTER

ZILKER BOAT RENTAL

ZILKER ZEPHYR


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Sam

*Here are the numbers for the expenditures provided by the vendors location take from the vendor reports.
*The Texas Rowing Center had the most expenditures due to increase in inventory and general repairs on inventory.
 *Now for the concession payments.




AusTIN ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017

CONCESSION PAYMENTS

$250,000

FY 13 to FY 17

Annual
$200,000 Commissions

$150,000 Austin Rowing Club
Butler Pitch & Putt
Lone Star River Boat

$100,000 Rowing Dock

e=m=w7jlker Park Boat Rental

Zilker Zephyr Railroad

$0
FY 13 FY 14 FY 15 FY 16 FY17

Annual $502,260 $620,989 $791,827 $725,065 $646,099
Total:

Texas Rowing Center .

The Texas Rowing Center paid the
highest revenue to the City for FY17 in
the amount of $197,016

The revenues paid by Zilker Park Boat
Rental showed the highest percentage
increase from FY16 to FY17 of 20%

Zilker Zephyr Railroad had the lowest
revenue to the City for FY17 in the
amount of $46,553


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Sam
*Concession payments went down over all due to Zilker Café dropping off and Butler Pitch & Putt decreased in payments because they overpaid in FY16.  This is to offset the fees in overpayment. 
*Please note that EpicSUP is not on this graph because they have any agreement with the Hostel.
They have completed over $500,000 worth of improvements and the City has agreed to waive the payments until it reaches $500,00.  I will be monitoring this process.
*TRC paid the highest revenue payments due to increase in inventory and highest gross revenue.
*Zilker Park Boat revenue payments increased because of their improvements and they were able to put more boats in the water after the floods.
*Zilker Zephyr payments were consistent with FY16 payments.
*This concludes my part of the presentation, Thank you for time.


A ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017

AUSTI
BOAT INVENTORY
st e
28338 S 28F
c c X ¢ a0 o OO
c O 5 O B L i‘ o
3 5 2 N
= <
Kayaks 154 215 111 22 76
Stand-up Paddle Boards (SUP) 402 82 116 75 30
Canoes 45 24 60
Sculls 140 242 O 0 0
Total: 741 539 251 97 166

Boat Inventory*
e 2013:946 2014:1,044 2015: 1,254
e 2016:1,456 2017:1,794

O Stand-up Paddle Boards (SUP) @ Kayaks [OSculls [OCanoes


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Idella

My section of the presentation covers boat inventory, contract terms, and concession improvements.

Town Lake water concessions have doubled in size of the fleet inventory since 2013..   Austin Rowing Center more than doubled its inventory from FY’16.  It increased its number by 272 more boats, mainly sculls. Texas Rowing also substantially increased their boats by 83 from last fiscal year.



Start

Lone Star River Boat August 1, 2015 5_year

2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2026

2022
2023
2024

2000 |
2001
2011
2012
2013
2014
2021

* Zilker Zephyr Railroad October 1, 1996 5-year 5-year 2-year|2-1 year

Butler Pitch & Putt March 15, 5004 i R S

Zilker Café August 13, 2004 5-year 5-year [ ]

Texas Rowing Center May 19, 2000 D-year | -year | S-year |

Zilker Park Boat Rental February 2, 2006 o-year | S-year |

**Rowing Dock May 1, 2001 5-year 10-year

EpicSUP February, 2013 5-year |

Austin Rowing Club March 1, 2012 m 2-year |
Basic Term

Option -- executed Note * Zilker Zephyr contract extention will be based on results of the Zilker Park Comprehensive Plan
Dption - remaining MNote ** 10 yr contract extension granted to the Rowing Dock due to extensive capital improgvements
Holdover

Contract Ended



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Idella
Only two of the concessions have options remaining, the Zephyr and EpicSUP.  
The EpicSUP concession is with Hostelling International.  
The other concessions will be available for solicitations as they near the end of their last term


£st8  ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017
CONCESSION IMPROVEMENTS

Cultural Places, Natural Spaces

e AUSTIN ROWING CLUB:

e THE RISE (ROWING IN SCHOOL EXPERIENCE) i
PROGRAM VALUE OF ARC’S OUTREACH EFFORTS
INCREASED FROM $146,177 10 $218,653 i

e WEST PLATFORM REBUILD $22,000
e BUTLER PITCH AND PUTT:

e PURCHASED & INSTALLED 3 ENORMOUS STONES
FROM THE PETRIFIED FOREST IN ARIZONA

e UPDATED SPRINKLER SYSTEM & ADDED NEW
PUMP STATION

e TEXAS ROWING CENTER;:

e FACILITY REPAIRS FOR DOCK/GROUNDS,
BOATHOUSE, PADDING, & ROWING FOR
$49,150

10


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Idella’s Notes
The improvements range from programmatic ones, such as the Austin Rowing club’s RISE program to facility improvements and repairs, like the updated sprinkler system and new pump station at Butler Pitch and Putt.

[Rise is an in-school program that provides a 12-week indoor rowing curriculum paired with a field trip to ARC that features STEM-based activities.  Pilot program was in 2016 with Burnet Middle School; now AISD has made ARC an official partner, allowing ARC to deliver RISE to any AISD middle school.

Butler Pitch & Putt continues its Get Golf Ready program for beginners.  UT beginning golf played 1110 rounds in fall and spring (2016) semesters.  Golf in Schools played 849 rounds.]




R ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017
CONCESSION IMPROVEMENTS

e | ONE STAR RIVERBOATS:

 NEW ADA COMPLIANCE RAMP
$60,000

e EPICSUP: INSTALLED A 100% SOLAR
POWERED DOCK

e 7/ILKER ZEPHYR: ADDED A NEW ADA
ACCESSIBLE RAMP, TRAIN CAR AND
TICKET BOOTH $48,802



Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Idella

Two of our concessions completed ADA improvements and EpicSUP, which is under new management, installed a solar powered dock.


A .N  ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017
AR ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION

RECOMMENDATIONS

“THE ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION RECOMMENDS CONTINUATION OF THE CONCESSIONS CONTRACTS
WITH TOWN LAKE WITH THE CONDITIONS THAT PARKS AND RECREATION DEPARTMENT (PARD) STAFF WILL
VERIFY THAT THREE YEARS OF RECORDS FOR MARINE WASTE DISPOSAL HAVE BEEN MAINTAINED FOR ANY
ENTITY THAT PUMPS WASTE ON TOWN LAKE AND THAT THESE RECORDS ARE INCLUDED IN THE PUBLIC
RECORD GOING FORWARD WITH THE FOLLOWING;

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION CONDITIONS:

e PARD STAFF SHOULD REVIEW THE ISSUE OF THE NUMBER OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE BOATS THAT ARE TYPICALLY ON THE
LAKE, AND IF THERE IS A CAPACITY ISSUE THAT SHOULD BE CONSIDERED, INCLUDING CONSULTATION WITH THE CITY OF

AUSTIN RESCUE TEAMS; AND

e CONSIDER WORKING TOWARD CONSISTENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS IN THE VARIOUS CONTRACTS TO THE EXTENT
PRACTICABLE."

12


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Pat’s Notes: 

PARD staff presented the report to the Environmental Commission on Wednesday, November 15th.
The Commission voted 10-0 on the recommendations listed on the slide. 
Marine Waste disposal records have been provided by the Lone Star Riverboat.
A staff tour is in the process of being planned to allow staff to tour the lake to identify both allowable concession both public and private and to gauge the number of watercraft on the lake to identify safety concerns.  




A ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017

AUSTI
KS

#5 ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION RECOMMENDATIONS —
PARD RESPONSE

MARINE WASTE DISPOSAL
* PARD WILL FORWARD THE RECOMMENDATIONS TO AUSTIN WATER FOR ITS ENFORCEMENT OF PRIVATE OPERATORS
e PARD ACCEPTS RECOMMENDATION AND WILL ENSURE CONCESSIONAIRE COMPLIANCE

SAFE NAVIGATION ON TOWN LAKE

e PARD WILL CONSULT WITH CITY SAFETY TEAMS AND COORDINATE WITH ITS MARKETING AND COMMUNICATION
DIVISION ON THE UTILIZATION OF DRONE TO RECORD NUMBER OF WATERCRAFT ON LAKE DURING PEAK TIMES

e PARD STAFF WILL CONDUCT PERIODIC WATERWAY SITE VISITS TO ASSES PERMITTED AND NON-PERMITTED COMMERCIAL
BOATING

CONSISTENT CONTRACT LANGUAGE
e STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE THE BASIS OF CONTRACTS IN DEVELOPMENT

e TO ACHIEVE A FAIR AND EQUITABLE AGREEMENT, REGARDING REVENUE COMMITMENT TO THE CITY, CONSIDERATION IS
GIVEN TO:

13
o  (OPERATIONAL EXPENDITURES

e PROFIT MARGINS AND PRICE


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Pat


! ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT - 2017
PARKS AND RECREATION BOARD ACTION

PER CODE OF ORDINANCES, § 8-1-73 THE BOARD SHALL:

PREPARE A JOINT REPORT, WITH THE ENVIRONMENTAL COMMISSION, TO THE
AUSTIN CITY COUNCIL NO LATER THAN THE 30™ DAY AFTER THE BOARD'S RECEIPT
OF THE ANNUAL CONCESSION REPORT AND RECOMMEND THE FOLLOWING TO THE

COUNCIL.
° CREATION, CONTINUATION OR TERMINATION OF A CONCESSION;

e STATUS OF EACH EXISTING CONCESSION
e |[SSUANCE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR A CONCESSION UNDER THIS DIVISION


Presenter
Presentation Notes
Notes: Pat

PARB’s task now that it has received the report is outlined in this slide. 
There’s a joint report with the Environmental Commission that is presented to Council.
Recommendations are centered on:
Creating a new concession, continuing or terminating existing ones;
Concession status
Issuing RFPs for a new concession on Town Lake Park
As mentioned earlier, contract compliance staff will present the report to the Environmental Commission tomorrow.
Today, we are asking you to provide your comments and any suggested revisions so that we can incorporate into the joint report to be provided to the City Council




	����� � Annual Concession�Report�2017� 
	Section 8-1-73 of the City of Austin Code requires an annual report to the Parks and Recreation Board and the Environmental Commission providing the following information regarding concessions on Town Lake Park:�
	 annual concession report – 2017�concession locations��
	Annual concession report - 2017 �Gross Revenue�
	Annual concession report - 2017   �
	Annual concession report - 2017   �
	Annual concession report - 2017 Concession payments
	Annual concession report - 2017 �Boat inventory�
	Annual concession report - 2017 �Contract terms���
	Annual concession report - 2017 �CONCESSION IMPROVEMENTS
	Annual concession report - 2017 �CONCESSION IMPROVEMENTS
	Annual concession report - 2017 �environmental Commission recommendations
	Annual concession report - 2017 �environmental Commission recommendations – Pard response
	Annual concession report - 2017�PARKS AND RECREATION Board action

